(R-84~177)
. QD)
RESOLUTION NUMBER R- ’65"2"9

Adopted on SEP]'21983

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, as
follows:

1. That the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized
and empowered to execute, for and on behalf of said City, a
Fifth Amendment to the Agreement with Woodward-Clyde Consultants
for additional design, inspection and surveying of the Sunset
Cliffs Shoreline Protection Project, under the terms and
conditions set forth in the Fifth Amendment to Agreement on file
in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR-

209209 .

2. That the expenditure in the sum of $22,203 from CIP 13-

002, is hereby authorized, solely and exclusively for the
purpose of providing funds for the Fifth Amendment to the
Woodward-Clyde Consultants Agreement.

3. That an amendment to Assessment Roll No. 3975 which
will reduce assessments in the total amount of §$17,400 for work
which was deleted from the original plans of the Sunset Cliffs
Shoreline Protection Project be and it is hereby authorized.

4. That the expenditure in the sum of $19,322 from CIP 13-
002 for the purpose of making refunds and paying bonds in
connection with the revised assessment roll for the Sunset

Cliffs Shoreline Project be and it is hereby authorized.

004436

PAGE 1 OF 2



SEthler

5. That the transfer of $216,325 from Capital Outlay
Unallocated Reserve, CIP 90-245 to CIP 13-002 for the Sunset

Cliffs Shoreline Project be and it is hereby authorized.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

Eow/ 2

John K. Riess
Deputy City Attorney

JKR : smm
8/12/83

Or .Dept : E&D
Aud.Cert:84113
Form=r.auagr

PAGE 2 OF 2

[~ 259209

00447

b e s shse



/ .a,') l/ // ')
)

CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE AC

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotmient of funds for the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury,
and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount Fund
Purpose
Auditor and Comptroller
Date , 19 By
ACCOUNTING DATA
AORE ﬁ?{ l FUND DEPT ‘ ORG. |AccouNT|°JR%'§:R %fgg:'g? BENF/EQUIPIFACILlTV' AMOUNT

TOTAL AMOUNT

FUND oVERRIDE [J

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the
provisions of the Charter of the City of San Dicgo; and 1 do herchy further certify, in conformity with the
requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for
the purposc of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually
in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which
the same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the Tre ¢N’Iy,‘_l0g(,lh(.r with the moneys

anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said Jppr%az 9”4&50 unencumbered.

Not to exceed $ 216,325,00

Auditor and Comptroller

Dated August 04 , 1983 BY !/ [Nergag Je K slrumam

PURPOSE For additional design, inspection and surveying Sunset Cliffs shoreline

protection project.
VENDOR WOODWARD~-CLYDE CONSULTANTIS

ACCOUNTING DATA

Y o PE o
ACSES sv FUND DEPT ORG. | ACCOUNT|onper |Aecouny | sEnF/eQur|FaciiTy AMOUNT

30245 302441 111 4118 (902450 $216,325,00

TOTAL AMOUNT

FUND oveERRIDE [

SEP121983 .« su113

AC-361 [REV. 1-83)

R -259209

(~\

CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER ,,x_/{kezj—v

00448



<
."

Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on SEP 1 2 1983
by the following vote:

?

Councilmen Yeas Nays Not Present Ineligible
Bill Mitchell = O O O
Bill Cleator E/ O O Ol
Gloria McColl ‘ @/ O | O
William Jones m/ O O O
Ed Struiksma m/ O O O
Mike Gotch [Z/ | O O
Dick Murphy @ O O O
Uvaldo Martinez m/ O O O
Mayor Roger Hedgecock E/ O O (]

AUTHENTICATED BY:
ROGER HEDGECOCK

Mayor of The City of San Diego, Cealifornia,

(Beal) CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR .

City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California .

B@wé%n/zzﬂ Deput.

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

Resolutio

Sl QD09 pgopan.... SEF 121983

cc-1276 {REV. 6-83)

00449,



